Public Document Pack



LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD

AGENDA FOR THE COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, 19TH JUNE, 2024 AT 7.00 PM



THE WORSHIPFUL THE MAYOR AND COUNCILLORS OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD

Please Reply to:

Nicola Lowther Governance Manager Democracy@enfield.gov.uk

Dear Councillor,

You are summoned to attend the meeting of the Council of the London Borough of Enfield to be held at the Civic Centre, Silver Street, Enfield on Wednesday, 19th June, 2024 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the business set out below.

Yours sincerely

Terry Osborne

Director Law & Governance

1. ELECT A PERSON TO PRESIDE IF THE MAYOR AND DEPUTY MAYOR ARE NOT PRESENT

2. APOLOGIES

3. DECLARATION OF INTERESTS

Members of the Council are invited to identify any personal or prejudicial interests relevant to items on the agenda.

4. HONORARY FREEDOM OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD CEREMONY

In pursuance of the Local Government Act 1972 THE HONORARY FREEDOM OF THE LONDON BOROUGH OF ENFIELD be conferred upon persons of distinction and persons who have, in opinion of the council, rendered eminent services to the borough.

Christine Hamilton JP

In recognition of her long and valuable service to the community in the Borough. For her outstanding contribution as a councillor and Mayor and as an expression of the high esteem in which she is held.

Terry Neville OBE JP

In recognition of his long and valuable service to the community in the Borough. For his outstanding contribution as Leader of the Opposition and as a councillor and as an expression of the high esteem in which he is held.

Glynis Vince

In recognition of her long and valuable service to the community in the Borough. For her outstanding contribution to Education and Childrens Services and as an expression of the high esteem in which she is held.

In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government Act 1972, a resolution must be passed by not less than two-thirds of the members voting.

RESOLUTION: TO AGREE TO ADMIT CHRISTINE HAMILTON, TERRY NEVILLE, AND GLYNIS VINCE TO BE HONARARY FREEMAN OF THE BOROUGH.

5. DATE AND TIME OF THE NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 18 September 2024 at 7pm

This page is intentionally left blank